ASSIGNMENT RECO

Robert W. Glatz

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

03-06-2001

09/743026 Parents Only PCT/PTO 04 JAN 2001

 \mathbf{T} 101625778 To the Honorable Commiss. January 4, 2001 Attorney Docket # B356-US1/5487-112 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Noel Overbergh Tyco Electronics Raychem N.V. Jean-Marie Etienne Nolf Diestsesteenweg 692 Bart Van Meeuwen B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium Ralf Lietzke Peter Van Overmeir Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name: dated August 16, 2000 Execution Date: October 7, 1999; October 13, 1999; October 5, 1999; October 18, 1999; and October 6, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes X No 4. Application Serial No. Patent No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 1999; October 13, 1999; October 5, 1999; October 18, 1999; and October 6, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Margeurite Gerstner ___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Tyco Electronics Co. Intellectual Property Law Department M/S R20/1B 8. Deposit account number 50-0220. 307 Constitution Drive Menlo Park, California 94026-1164 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE dk/08/2001 MNGUYEN 00000054 09743026 40.00 OP <u>db FC:581</u> 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

PATENT

Date

January 4, 2001

REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,Noel OVERBERGH, Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF, Bart van MEEUWEN, Ralf LIETZKE and Peter van OVERMEIR and citizen(s) of BELGIUM and GERMANY, residing at Beatrijslaan 75, B-3110 Rotselaar, Belgium; 89 Bierbeekstraat, 3360 Korbeek-Lo, Belgium; Dorpstraat 7, B-3294 Molenstede, Belgium, Kaiserweg 17, D-85646 Anzing, Germany, van Naamsesteenweg 253, B-3001 Heverlee, Belgium, and have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"A METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR ENCLOSING AN ELONGATE SUBSTRATE"

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 25 June 1999 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB99/01995; and

WHEREAS, N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at DIESTSESTEENWEG 692, B-3010 KESSEL-LO, BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Noel OVERBERGH, Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF, Bart van MEEUWEN, Ralf LIETZKE and Peter van OVERMEIR do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Noel OVERBERGH		07110199
Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF	Dear Hayie them North	13/10/19
Bart van MEEUWEN		05/10/99
Ralf LIETZKE	Naed Cile	1.10.49
Peter van OVERMEIR	Shovemen P	06/10/99

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0074

BERQUIN / OCKERMAN / DECKERS / SPRUYT VAN DER VORST

GEASSOCIEERDE NOTARISSEN

DENIS DECKERS
CARL OCKERMAN
BENEDIKT VAN DER VORST
ERIC SPRUYT
VINCENT BERQUIN

ATTESTATION

I hereby confirm that the extraordinary shareholders meeting of the company "RAYCHEM", (with registered office at 3010 Kessel-Lo, Diestsesteenweg, 692, Register of commerce of Leuven, 45.964 and VAT number: BE 405.721.306) held before my office on June 28 th 2000, has decided to change its name into "TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM N.V.".

Done in Brussels, on August 16th 2000

